



Bihar School Examination Board

Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE NO:- PR-93/2017

FOR

“Printing and Supply of Answer Books with OMR sheet For Intermediate Exam 2018 and Other Exams”

With reference to tender notice No:- PR-93 /2017 issued in various newspapers on 12th Nov 2017 for **“Printing and Supply of Answer Books with OMR sheet For Intermediate Exam 2018 and Other Exams”** as per discussion held in 1st pre-bid meeting on 14th Nov 2017, a corrigendum has been issued and uploaded on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in.

S. N	Section/ Annexure	Particulars	Page no.	Existing Clause	Amendment (New Clause)
1	<u>Preface</u>	<u>Preface</u>	3	a.Group 1 Divisions :- Patna, Magadh (Gaya), Mugner Division b.Group 1 Divisions :- Kosi, Purnea, BhagalPur Division c.Group 1 Divisions :- Dharbhanga, Tirhut (Muzzafarpur), Saran(Chapra) Division	a.Group 1 Divisions :- Patna, Magadh (Gaya), Mugner Division b.Group 2 Divisions :- Kosi, Purnea, BhagalPur Division c.Group 3 Divisions :- Dharbhanga, Tirhut (Muzzafarpur), Saran(Chapra) Division
2	TENDER NOTICE	Different Specifications TABLE	4	Maplitho paper Type ‘A’ in 60 GSM, OMR sheet of 105 GSM paper Type ‘A’	Maplitho paper in 60 GSM, OMR sheet of 105 GSM paper
3	TENDER NOTICE	Essential requirement for Firms Point no-3	5	3) The Tenderer must have capability of providing security marks in the Answer Books and Preference shall be given to Security Printers if otherwise, eligible.	3) The Tenderer must have capability of providing security marks in the Answer Books.
4	TENDER NOTICE	Essential requirement for Firms Point no-7	5	7) The following Specifications/Technical parameters conforming to IS:1848/2007 (as amended from time to time) will be required in the paper along with 60 GSM of paper of Type A as per the BIS specification. Breaking Length MD:- 3000 Breaking Length CD:- 2000 Cobb value Max.:- 24 C Smoothness (Bendtsen) Max:- 200 Brightness :- 85% Opacity Min. :- 90% Wax. Pick:- 10 A Clear Ash not more then 10-12 %	7) The following Specifications/Technical parameters conforming to IS:1848/2007 (as amended from time to time) will be required in the paper along with 60 GSM of paper as per the BIS specification. Breaking Length MD:- 3000 Breaking Length CD:- 2000 Cobb value Max.:- 24 C Smoothness (Bendtsen) Max:- 200 Brightness :- 77% Opacity Min. :- 88% Wax. Pick:- 10 A Clear Ash not more then 10-12 %

5	Terms and Condition	Terms and Condition Point No.6	12	6.The rates to be quoted by the Tenderers shall be inclusive of all taxes. Any rates mentioned in the Financial Bid in segregated form or excluding taxes or quoting discount over and above the rates shall be summarily rejected and no representation shall be entertained in this regard.	6.The rates to be quoted by the Tenderers shall be exclusive of all taxes. Any rates mentioned in the Financial Bid in segregated form or including taxes or quoting discount over and above the rates shall be summarily rejected and no representation shall be entertained in this regard
6	Terms and Condition	Terms and Condition Point No.14	13	14.The following specifications/Technical parameters conforming to IS:1848/2007 (as amended from time to time) will be required in the paper along with 60 GSM of paper of type A Breaking Length MD:- 3000 Breaking Length CD:- 2000 Cobb value Max.:- 24 C Smoothness (Bendtsen) Max:- 200 Brightness :- 85% Opacity Min. :- 90% Wax. Pick:- 10 A Clear Ash not more then 10-12 %	14. The following specifications / Technical parameters conforming to IS:1848/2007 (as amended from time to time) will be required in the paper along with 60 GSM of paper. Breaking Length MD:- 3000 Breaking Length CD:- 2000 Cobb value Max.:- 24 C Smoothness (Bendtsen) Max:- 200 Brightness :- 77% Opacity Min. :- 88% Wax. Pick:- 10 A Clear Ash not more then 10-12 %
7	Terms and Condition	38.Supply of Separate Optical Mark Reader (OMR) sheets	15	c.The agency will have to ensure moisture free quality of paper (100 GSM JK Maplitho/Bond/Sinarماس paper), printing quality, ink used in printing and printingspacing are as per industry standard to be used on OMR.	c.The agency will have to ensure moisture free quality of paper (105 GSM JK Maplitho/Bond/Sinarماس paper), printing quality, ink used in printing and printingspacing are as per industry standard to be used on OMR.